

CORPORATE OFFICER CERTIFICATE OF INSUFFICIENCY

Regarding Petitions Against the Establishment of a Business Improvement Area under City of Prince George Downtown Business Improvement Area Bylaw No. 9507, 2024

The number of parcels that would be subject to the local area tax proposed by the establishment of a business improvement area under "City of Prince George Downtown Business Improvement Area Bylaw No. 9507, 2024" is **two hundred forty three (243).**

The number of petitions against the establishment of a business improvement area under "City of Prince George Downtown Business Improvement Area Bylaw No. 9507, 2024" required in order to prevent Council from adopting the bylaw is at least **one hundred twenty two (122).**

The number of petitions received against the establishment of a business improvement area under "City of Prince George Downtown Business Improvement Area Bylaw No. 9507, 2024" is **eighteen (18).**

The total assessed value of land and improvements of parcels that would be subject to the local area tax proposed by "City of Prince George Downtown Business Improvement Area Bylaw No. 9507, 2024" is \$341,588,400.00.

The total assessed value of land and improvements of parcels that must be represented by the petitions against the establishment of a business improvement area under "City of Prince George Downtown Business Improvement Area Bylaw No. 9507, 2024" in order to prevent Council from adopting the bylaw is at least \$170,794,200.00.

The total assessed value of land and improvements of parcels represented the by the petitions against the establishment of a business improvement area under "City of Prince George Downtown Business Improvement Area Bylaw No. 9507, 2024" is **\$21,795,100.00**.

I hereby certify that petitions received against the establishment of a business improvement area under "City of Prince George Downtown Business Improvement Area Bylaw No. 9507, 2024" are insufficient to prevent Council from establishing the business improvement area.

Dated this 15th day of November, 2024.

Ethan Anderson

Manager of Legislative Services /

Corporate Officer